Dynisco
38 Forge Parkway
Franklin, MA 02038
USA
Hotline 1-800-DYNISCO
Phone +1-508-541-9400
Fax +1-508-541-6206
Email infoinst@dynisco.com

	 Specifications
OPT•TROL™ Melt Control System
	 Ordering Guide
OPT•TROL™ system includes:
Operator Station with 12.1" 800 x 600 color TFT LCD touch screen, 64MB
memory, CE.NET operating system, Optigrafix generated screen set, Modbus
TCP/IP Ethernet communications and 1GB compact flash memory back up;
Control Module order specific zones (see model configurations for number) of
auto-tuning temperature control with two low current 24Vdc outputs per zone
to allow all zones to be heat/cool, two analog (0-10Vdc or 4-20mA) or strain
gauge inputs (with excitation and cal relay) for two channels of independent
pressure control plus differential pressure monitor and alarming, 4 analog inputs
for general monitor and alarming, four 24Vdc inputs, four 24Vdc 30mA outputs,
eight 24Vdc 2A outputs, and Modbus TCP/IP Ethernet communications; Power
supply, 24Vdc 5A; Ethernet crossover cable, 20 feet; Instruction manual on CD;
Standard programming modified to meet order requirements, loaded, tested and
supplied  memory stick.
Operator Station
Type:	 12.1" (inch) color screen
Interaction:	 Touch screen TFT (thin film transistor) LCD
Resolution:	 800 x 600
Processor:	 ARM 200MHz, 64MB internal memory
Screen Application:	 Optigrafix™
Updates:	 <0.1mS, pressure loop control
Operating System:	 Microsoft® CE.NET
Communications:	� Modbus TCP/IP Ethernet
2 USB ports (1 front bezel located)
1GB compact flash for recipe and file storage
Control Module
Hardware:	 4-slot closed chassis; 6-slot open chassis optional
Temperature:	 8 zones, up to 40 optional (in 8 loop blocks)
Control Type:	 Adaptive auto-tune
Input Type:	 J, K thermocouple
Output Type:	 2 low current 24Vdc, 30mA (heat only or heat/cool)
Pressure:	 2 independent loops
Control Type:	 Adaptive auto-tune, bumpless
Input Type:	 Strain gauge, 0-10Vdc or 4-20mA
Output Type:	 0-10Vdc or 4-20mA
Other:	 4 analog inputs for monitoring and alarm
Input Type:	 0-10Vdc or 4-20mA
Alarms & Other
Temperature Alarms:	 Process & Deviation Hi/Lo, T/C Break, Heater Burnout
Temperature Set Points:	 Run and idle, selective as group or individually
Pressure Alarms:	 Hi, Lo, Hi/Hi
T / C Break:	 Upscale readout, Auto-comp optional
Display Mechanical & Packaging Characteristics
Operating Temperatures:	 32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
Storage Temperatures:	 -13 to 158°F (-25 to 70°C)
Humidity:	 30 to 85% non-condensing @113°F (45°C)
Weight:	 11lbs (5Kg)
Controller Mechanical & Packaging Characteristics
Operating Temperatures:	 32 to 140°F (0 to 60°C)
Storage Temperatures:	 -40 to 185°F (-40 to 80°C)
Humidity:	 0 to 95% non-condensing @140°F (60°C)
Weight:	 11lbs (5Kg)
Approvals & Certifications
CE Mark:	� Directive EN61010-1:2001
Agency approval cUL (UL):	 C22.2 No. 61010.1-04 (61010-1 2nd Ed)
Power Supply (Mains)
Input Power, display:	 24Vdc, 2A max
Input Power, controller:	 24Vdc, 3A max
Zone configurations include:
8 Zone Temperature/2 channel pressure	 Model 71-1230-100
16 Zone Temperature/2 channel pressure	 Model 71-1230-200
24 Zone Temperature/2 channel pressure	 Model 71-1230-300